
PART BREAKDOWN - EDITION JAN 2018

MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEATING UNIT



G1 TRAY FINAL ASSEMBLY02440

WMSS-01 SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY G102517

WMSS-01 BACKREST PANEL ASSEMBLY G102521

G1 HIP PAD ASSEMBLY LEFT02815

G1-G2-G3 ABDUCTOR  ASSEMBLY02856

WMSS-01 STRAPS WITH FASTENERS G103155

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME MAIN ASSEMBLY03180

G1 LTS PAD UNIT05155

G1 HEADREST PRE-ASSEMBLY03185

©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF 
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT 
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED 
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEATING UNIT
PART NR 03004    REVISION 04

MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEATING UNIT - ASSEMBLY
DETAILS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION JAN 2018

03155

WMSS-01 STRAPS WITH FASTENERS G1

02856

G1-G2-G3 ABDUCTOR  ASSEMBLY

02440

G1 TRAY FINAL ASSEMBLY

03185

G1 HEADREST PRE-ASSEMBLY

05155

G1 LTS PAD UNIT

02521

WMSS-01 BACKREST PANEL ASSEMBLY G1

G1 HIP PAD ASSEMBLY RIGHT
02816

02517

WMSS-01 SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY G1

03180

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME MAIN ASSEMBLY

SCREW 5 MM X 20 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD
03144

WOOD SPACER 25 MM
02296

M6 X 65 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
03147

M6 X 30 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02251

02815

G1 HIP PAD ASSEMBLY LEFT

6 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 20 MM
03010



WMSSG1-P-01 MID-FRAME ASSEMBLY03011

WMSSG1-P-01 SEAT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY03013

WMSSG1-P-01 ADJUSTABLE FRAME ASSEMBLY03033

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME BASE/WHEELS ASSEMBLY03181

©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME MAIN ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03180  REVISION 03MOTI START - FRAME ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION JUN 2014

03011

WMSSG1-P-01 MID-FRAME ASSEMBLY

03181

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME BASE/WHEELS ASSEMBLY

03013

WMSSG1-P-01 SEAT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
03033

WMSSG1-P-01 ADJUSTABLE FRAME ASSEMBLY

6 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 15 MM
03038

WOODEN SPACER 19 MM SIDE FRAME
03037

ABDUCTOR RETAINER ASSEMBLY
02263

M6 X15 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02298

6 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 20 MM
03010

M6 X 40 HEX HEAD BOLT
03136

SCREW 3.5 MM X 30 COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03021

SAFETY STRAP ASSY
03153

M6 X 45 HEX HEAD BOLT
03127

M6 X 20 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02179

M6 X15 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02298



WMSSG1-P-01 BODY CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY03003

©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 MID-FRAME ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03011  REVISION 01MOTI START - MID FRAME ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

CROSS RAIL
03020

SCREW 3.5 MM X 30 COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03021

DIAGONAL FRAME LEFT
03018

FOOTPLATE ASSEMBLY
03014

DIAGONAL FRAME RIGHT
03019

SCREW 3.5 MM X 25 COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03131

FOOTPLATE EVA
03016

03003

WMSSG1-P-01 BODY CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 BODY CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03003  REVISION 01MOTI START - BODY CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

BACKREST SUPPORT
03000

SCREW 3.5 MM X 30 COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03021

TRAY CATCH
02438

SIDE CIRCLE RIGHT VARIANT
03002

SIDE CIRCLE LEFT VARIANT
03001

M6 T-NUT
02864



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 SEAT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03013  REVISION 02MOTI START - SEAT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION JUN 2014

SCREW 3.5 MM X 30 COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03021

G1 SEAT SUPPORT PANEL
03012

EVA SEAT SEAL
02430

M6 T-NUT
02864

SEAT SUPPORT RAIL VARIANT
03028



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 ADJUSTABLE FRAME ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03033  REVISION 01MOTI START - ADJUSTABLE FRAME ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

ADJUSTABLE FRAME CROSSING RAIL
03036

SCREW 3.5 MM X 30 COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03021

M6 HEX NYLOC NUT
01950

M6 HEX NUT
02212

6 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 15 MM
03038

6 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 20 MM
03010

M6 X 40 HEX HEAD BOLT
03136

ADJUSTABLE FRAME RAIL LEFT
03034

ADJUSTABLE FRAME RAIL RIGHT
03035

M6 T-NUT
02864



WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME BASE ASSEMBLY03005

©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME BASE/WHEELS ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03181  REVISION 01

MOTI START - FRAME BASE WITH WHEELS ASSEMBLY
DETAILS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION JUN 2014

M8 HEX NYLOC NUT
00019

WHEEL
03027

M8 HEX NUT
02303

8MM PLAIN WASHER OD 15 MM
03139

8MM PLAIN WASHER OD 20 MM
03138

M8 X 45 HEX HEAD BOLT
02304

SCREW 3.5 MM X 12 PHILLIPS COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03143

03005

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME BASE ASSEMBLY

TILT STOP RANGE PLATE
03183



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 FRAME BASE ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03005  REVISION 01MOTI START - FRAME BASE ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

BOTTOM FRAME CROSSING RAIL
03008

BOTTOM RAIL LEFT
03007

BOTTOM RAIL RIGHT
03006

SCREW 3.5 MM X 30 COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03021

M6 T-NUT
02864



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSS-01 SEAT CUSHION ASSEMBLY G1
PART NR 02517  REVISION 02MOTI START - SEAT-CUSHION ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION JUN 2014

SEAT COVER
03162

G1 SEAT FOAM TOP LAYER
02520

G1 ATS BUMP FOAM
02519

G1 SEAT FOAM FIRST LAYER
02518

G1 SEAT CUSHION BACK PANEL
02516

M6 T-NUT
02864

M6 X 20 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02179



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

G1 HEADREST PRE-ASSEMBLY
PART NR 03185 REVISION 02MOTI START - HEADREST ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION JAN 2018

HEADREST COVER
03161

M6 X 30 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02251

HR SM TOP FOAM
03050

HR SM CENTRAL WEDGE
03049

SIDE FOAM WEDGE RIGHT
03057

HR SM EVA LIPPING-02
03051

M6 T-NUT
02864

HEADREST SM BACKING PANEL
03047

G1 HEADREST SUPPORT
02531

SIDE FOAM WEDGE LEFT
03048

6 MM PLAIN WASHER OD 20 MM
03010



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSS-01 BACKREST PANEL ASSEMBLY G1
PART NR 02521  REVISION 01MOTI START - BACKREST PANEL ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

G1 BACKREST CUSHION
02523

G1 BACKREST CUSHION BACK PANEL
02522

M6 T-NUT
02864

BACKREST COVER
03163



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

G1 LTS PAD UNIT
PART NR 05155 REVISION 01

MOTI START - LATERAL TRUNK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
DETAILS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION JUL 2017

02529

EVA LIPPING

02528

INNER FOAM

02530

LTS BACKING PANNEL

02527

OUTER FOAM

02864

M6 T-NUT

05156

LATERAL TRUNK SUPPORT BRACKET G1

02297

M6 X 12 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

G1 HIP PAD ASSEMBLY LEFT
PART NR 02815  REVISION 01MOTI START - HIP PAD ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

HIP PAD OUTER COVER
03167

HIP PAD FOAM INTERFACE LAYER (TOP)
02536

HIP PAD EVA
02535

HIP PAD BASE FOAM
02534

HIP PAD BACKING PANEL G1
02533

HIP PAD INNER COVER
03166

M6 T-NUT
02864



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

G1-G2-G3 ABDUCTOR ASSEMBLY
PART NR 02856  REVISION 01MOTI START & MOTI GO - ABDUCTOR ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

ABDUCTOR TOP FOAM
02860

ABDUCTOR BASE FOAM
02861

ABDUCTOR STEM
02276

ABDUCTOR CORE ASSEMBLY
02275

SCREW 3.5 MM X 12 PHILLIPS COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03143

ABDUCTOR CENTRE CORE LIPPING FOAM
02862

ABDUCTOR CENTRAL EVA COVER
03164



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSS-01 STRAPS WITH FASTENERS G1
PART NR 03155  REVISION 01MOTI START - STRAPS AND FASTENERS DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION JUN 2014

SHOULDER STRAP ASSY (G1)
03152

LAP STRAP ASSY (G1)
03154

ANKLE STRAP ASSY R (G1)
03151

ANKLE STRAP ASSY L (G1)
03150

5 MM PLAIN WASHER
03146

SCREW 5 MM X 15 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD
03130

5 MM PLAIN WASHER
03146

SCREW 5 MM X 15 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD
03130

M6 X 20 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
02179

TOW STRAP
04387

5 MM PLAIN WASHER
03146

SCREW 5 MM X 15 PHILLIPS BUTTON HEAD
03130



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

G1 TRAY FINAL ASSEMBLY
PART NR 02440 REVISION 02MOTI START - TRAY ASSEMBLY DETAILSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2016

LIPPING
02441

TRAY EVA
02442

TRAY TOP (T-NUTS)
03186

G1 PORTABLE - TRAY ARM RIGHT (T-NUTS)
03187

SCREW 3.5 MM X 12 PHILLIPS COUNTER SUNK HEAD
03143

G1 PORTABLE TRAY STOP
03142

M6 T-NUT
02864

M6 X 35 ALLEN BUTTON HEAD BOLT
03128

G1 PORTABLE - TRAY ARM LEFT (T-NUTS)
03188



©motivation 2013
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEATING UNIT
PART NR 03004  REVISION 02MOTI START - EXTRA UPHOLSTERY COMPONENTSPART BREAKDOWN

EDITION APR 2013

G1 FOAM EXTENSION
03124

ABDUCTOR SIDE EVA COVER FLAP
03165



©motivation 2010
THIS DOCUMENT REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF
MOTIVATION AND IS A CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT
ACCORDINGLY IT MUST NOT BE COPIED OR EXHIBITED
TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

WMSSG1-P-01 MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEATING UNIT
PART NR 03004  REVISION 02

MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEATING UNIT - TABLE OF
CONTENTS

PART BREAKDOWN
EDITION APR 2013

MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEATING UNIT COVER PAGE

MOTI START SUPPORTIVE SEAT - ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - FRAME ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - MID FRAME ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - BODY CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - SEAT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - ADJUSTABLE FRAME ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - FRAME BASE WITH WHEELS ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - FRAME BASE ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - SEAT-CUSHION ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - HEADREST ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - BACKREST PANEL ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START & MOTI-GO - LATERAL TRUNK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - HIP PAD ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START & MOTI GO - ABDUCTOR ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - STRAPS AND FASTENERS DETAILS

MOTI START - TRAY ASSEMBLY DETAILS

MOTI START - EXTRA UPHOLSTERY COMPONENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

CONTENTS




